THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 4th day of August, 2020 and amends that certain agreement for environmental health & safety services dated January 1st, 2018, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the BSI EHS Services and Solutions (West) Inc., ("Consultant.")

RECITALS

- A. Town and Consultant entered into a Consultant Services Agreement on January 1st, 2018, ("Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 1 to this Amendment.
- B. Town and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to Agreement on April 1, 2018, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 2.
- C. Town and Consultant entered into a Second Amendment to Agreement on March 1, 2020, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 3.

<u>AMENDMENT</u>

- 1. Section 2.6 <u>Compensation</u> is hereby amended to incorporate subsection 2.6a <u>Control of Hazardous Energy Lockout/Tagout (LOTO)</u>. Consultant will create LOTO procedures for select equipment and machinery identified during the April 10 and August 20, 2019 assessments in an amount not-to-exceed \$59,750, including time and materials.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed this Amendment.

Town of Los Gatos By: Lawel freutti 10/6/2020 Lawel freutti, Town Manager	Approved as to Consent: By: Maria Maria 9/30/2020 Senior Consultant Janice McKim, CFO
Department Approval: Docusigned by: Lisa Velasco 10/1/2020 PB54465A40A3428 Lisa Velasco Human Resources Director	
Approved as to Form:	Attest:
Robert Schultz, Town Attorney	Docusigned by: Shelley Leis 10/6/2020 B9666665B1F34F6. Shelley Neis, CMC, Clerk Administrator

to: